Flame Retarded Rigid Polyurethane
Foams Composites Modified by
Aluminum Diethylphosphinate and
Expanded Graphite
Yuxiang Hu1, Zijian Zhou2, Shuisheng Li1, Dong Yang1*, Shui Zhang1 and Yakang Hou1
1China Construction Fifth Engineering Division Co., Ltd., Changsha, China, 2School of Architecture and Civil Engineering, Anhui
University of Technology, Ma’anshan, China
Rigid polyurethane foam (RPUF) was an organic porous material, which was applied in

due to the nucleation effect of EG. In addition, some open pore
structures can be observed in a few bubbles, because of local
internal stress and unbalanced foam growth (He et al., 2020). For
RPUF/ADP30, the regularity and integrity of bubbles are
TABLE 1 | Formulation of RPUF and FR-RPUF composites.
Sample LY4110
(php)
PM-200
(php)
LC (php) AK-8805
(php)
A33 (php) Water
(php)
TEA (php) ADP (php) EG (php)
RPUF 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 0 0
RPUF/ADP30 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 30 0
RPUF/ADP24/EG6 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 24 6
RPUF/ADP22.5/
EG7.5
100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 22.5 7.5
RPUF/ADP20/EG10 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 20 10
RPUF/ADP18/EG12 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 18 12
RPUF/ADP15/EG15 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 15 15
RPUF/ADP12/EG18 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 12 18
RPUF/ADP10/EG20 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 10 20
RPUF/ADP7.5/
EG22.5
100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 7.5 22.5
RPUF/ADP6/EG24 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 6 24
RPUF/EG30 100 150 0.5 2 1 2 3 0 30
Frontiers in Materials | www.frontiersin.org February 2021 | Volume 7 | Article 6292843
Hu et al. Flame Retarded Rigid Polyurethane Foams